Schubert & Salzer Control Systems GmbH, Bunsenstr. 38, 85053 Ingolstadt, Tel: +49 (0)841-9654 0, Fax: +49 (0)841 9654 590
             info.cs@schubert-salzer.com, www.schubert-salzer.com
Body Stainless steel 1.4408
Seating seal PTFE
Bonnet Brass chrome plated (actuator Ø 50 mm, 80 mm )
Aluminium corrosion protected (actuator Ø 125 mm )
Diaphragm actuator Stainless steel 1.4301/1.4305
Actuator springs Stainless steel 1.4310 (actuator Ø 80 mm, diaphr.act.)

Reinforced version at DN50: "K" at position 22
4/8
Ordering number system
Ordering Example: 7027/020V0H20C1
Globe Control Valve, nominal size DN 20, welding ends acc. ISO 1127, stainless steel,
PTFE seat material, N.C., digital positioner Typ 8049, 4-wire, with position indicator, piston Ø 80 mm, linear characteristic,
Kvs-value = 8,8
Globe Control Valve 7027
5/8
Standard version with integrated positioner
Globe Control Valve 7027
Dimensions and weights
digital positioner type 8049
DN Actuator d1 s C D E I L SW2 Weight (kg)
15 80 21,3 2 20 96 359 80 95 30 4,4
20 80 26,9 2,3 22 96 367 80 110 30 4,5
25 80 33,7 2,6 21 96 376 80 120 30 4,7
32 80 42,4 2,6 20 96 397 80 140 30 5,0
32 125 42,4 2,6 20 146 419 105 140 30 7,6
40 80 48,3 2,6 22 96 402 80 160 30 5,3
40 125 48,3 2,6 22 146 425 105 160 30 7,9
Reinforced design:
50 80 60,3 2,9 28,0 96 429 80 190 32 5,9
50 125 60,3 2,9 28 146 450 105 190 32 8,5
6/8
Dimensions and weights
Standard version with integrated positioner
p/p-positioner
type 8047
i/p-positioner
type 8047
DN Actuator d1 s C D
E
I L SW2
Weight (kg)
p/p i/p p/p i/p
15 80 21,3 2 20 96 301 334 77 95 30 3,7 4,0
20 80 26,9 2,3 22 96 309 342 77 110 30 3,8 4,1
25 80 33,7 2,6 21 96 318 351 77 120 30 4,0 4,3
32 80 42,4 2,6 20 96 339 372 77 140 30 4,3 4,6
32 125 42,4 2,6 20 146 363 394 104 140 30 6,9 7,2
40 80 48,3 2,6 22 96 346 379 77 160 30 4,6 4,9
40 125 48,3 2,6 22 146 369 400 104 160 30 7,2 7,5
Reinforced design:
50 80 60,3 2,9 28,0 96 371 404 77 190 32 5,3 5,5
50 125 60,3 2,9 28 146 394 452 104 190 32 7,8 8,1
Globe Control Valve 7027
7/8
Standard version with integrated positioner
Dimensions and weights
digital positioner type 8049
DN d1 s C E L SW2 Weight (kg)
15 21,3 2 20 456 95 30 15,6
20 26,9 2,3 22 464 110 30 15,7
25 33,7 2,6 21 473 120 30 15,9
32 42,4 2,6 20 494 140 30 16,0
40 48,3 2,6 22 501 160 30 16,2
Reinforced design:
50 60,3 2,9 28,0 526 190 32 16,5
Globe Control Valve 7027
7027 - data sheet / Version: 06.11.2023
Te
xt